Strengthening a Remarkable City, Building a Community for Life • www.p(JYlland11U1in~.gov
Director of Planning and Urban Development
Penny Sr. Louis
Job lD: 2011-Ot-247-ALTCOMM Located At: 50 INDUSTRIAL CBL: 326 - - B - 009 - 001 - - - -
Conditions of Approval:
Fire
1.	 The fire alarm system shall comply with the City of Portland Standard for Signaling
Systems for the Protection of Life and Property. All fire alarm installation and servicing

•	 MEA: 299-02-E
•	 FM Approved
Ordering Information
FCPS-24S6: 6.0 A, 120 VAC remote charger power supply.
Includes main printed circuit board, transformers, enclosure
(15"H x 14.5"W x 2.75"D [cm: 38.1 H x 36.83W x 6.985D]), and
installation instructions.
FCPS-24S6C: Same as above, ULC-listed.
FCPS-24S6R: Same as FCPS-24S6 with red enclosure.
FCPS-24S6E: 6.0 A, 240 VAC remote charger power supply.
Includes main printed circuit board, transformers, enclosure
(15"H x14.5"W x 2..75"D [cm: 38.1H x 36.83W x 6.985D]), and
Installation instructions.
Strobes accomplish this by monitoring very short timing pUI~FCPS.24S8: 8.0 A, 120 VAC remote charger power supply.
on the NAC power which are created by the FACP. When
installed at the er',i of a NAC wire run. the FCPS-24S6/-24S8
can track (i.e.'wllow") the strobe syncflronization timing
pulses on the existing NAC wire run. This maintains the overall
system flash timing of the additional strobes attaches to the
FCPS.
When the FCPS-24S6/-24S8 IS configured (via DIP switch set
tings) as a "sync follower," the FCPS's NAC outputs track the
strobe synchronization pulses present at the FCPS's sync
input terminal. The pulses originate from an upstream FACP or
other power supply.
When the FCPS-24S6/-24S8 are configured (via DIP switch
settings) as a "sync generator:' the FCPS's sync input terrTli
nals are not used. Rather, the FCPS is the originator of the
strobe synchronization pulses on the FCPS's NAC outputs. In
"sync generator" mode, the sync type (System Sensor, Whee
lock, or Gentex) is selectable via DIP switch settings.
InclUdes main printed circuit board, transformers, enclosure
(15"H x 14.5"W x 2.75"D [cm: 38.1 H x 36.83W X 6.985D]), and
installation instructions.
FCPS-24S8C Same as above, ULC-listed.
FCPS·24S8R: Same as FCPS-24S8 with red enclosure.
FCPS-24S8E: 8.0 A, 240 VAC remote charger power supply.
Includes main printed circuit board, transformers, enclosure
(15"H x 14.5"W x 2.75"D [em: 38.1H x 36.83W x 6.985D]), and
installation instructions.
ZNAC-4: Class A (Style Y) NAC option module.